
EAST GRANBY PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION 
 

CONTACT LIST 
 

As of January 2023 
 
Patrick Gill, Chairman                                             
17 High Farm Road                                                  
© 860-218-4030                                                      
thegills5@sbcglobal.net                                           
Term ends:  10/30/26                                                
 
Christina Leadbeater, Vice Chairperson 
4 Maize Lane 
© 860-916-3462                                                                                              
Christina.Leadbeater1@gmail.com 
Term ends:  10/30/23 
 
Nicole Sokolowski, Treasurer 
57 Spoonville Road 
© 860-716-9390 
nicoles@egtownhall.com   
Term ends:  10/30/23                                            
 
Marc Dlugolenski 
42 Griffin Road 
© 860-716-5790 
marcd2114@comcast.net 
Term ends:  10/30/25                                                 
 
James Gothers 
21 Country Club Lane                                              
© 860-218-3760                                                       
jimgothers@me.com                                                 
Term ends:  10/30/23 
 
Karen Hines                                                                
11 Pennywhistle Road                                                
(H) 860-651-3640                                                       
ckhines@att.net                                                           
Term Ends:  10/30/25 
 
Robert Ravens-Seger                                                                                   
83 Newgate Road                                                        
(H) 860-688-7132  © 860-977-3798                           
ravensseger@cox.net                                                
Term ends:  10/30/26                                                  
 
                                                                                

Carly McKenney 
1 Seneca Drive 
860-463-2932 
Cmckenney6@gmail.com 
Term ends:  10/30/26 
 
Morgan Bengel 
100 Copper Hill Rd 
989-640-2150 
mleebengel@gmail.com 
Term ends:  10/30/25 
 
Mason Williams 
Program Coordinator 
mason@egtownhall.com  
 
Becky Hayes 
Program Coordinator 
beckyh@egtownhall.com 
 
Alicia Van Neil, Program Director 
18 Cedar Ridge Road 
(W) 860-653-7660  © 617-548-6818 
AliciaV@egtownhall.com 
 
Jennifer Kovaleski                                    
Commission Clerk    
73 Old County Road  
© 860-881-4365  
kovaleski@cox.net    
 


